

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.165 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	26.04.2022	<u>AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J</u> And <u>TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO, J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahsanuddin Amanullah)</i> Heard Mr. P. V. N. Kiran Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. S. Dushyanth Reddy, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, for the State. 2. The appeal is directed against the Judgment dated 04.03.2022 passed by the learned V Additional Sessions Judge, Rayachoty in Sessions Case No.141 of 2014, by which the appellants have been convicted under Section 302 r/w 34 of I.P.C and sentenced to undergo rigorous imprisonment for life and also pay fine of Rs.500/- each, in default of payment of fine, they shall undergo simple imprisonment for a period of 15 days each. 3. After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the appeal is admitted for hearing. (AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, J) (TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO, J) MP	